supporting long-term investment in Australia’s domestic stock of timber plantations, as well as
through expanding capacity when it comes to manufacturing, storage and distribution of key
materials like steel, engineered timber, copper and aluminium.

-5.0%

0.0%

+5.0%

+10.0%

+15.0%

+20.0%

+25.0%

1967 1971 1975 1979 1983 1987 1991 1995 1999 2003 2007 2011 2015 2019

An
nu

al
 p

er
ce

nt
ag

e
ch

an
ge

 (%
)

Annual change in cost of inputs to house construction: 1967
to 2022 (% change)

Master Builders Policy & Advocacy Priorities October 2022 12

To address these challenges, we recommend the following:

• Federal government to offer flexibility in its contractual dealings with building and
construction companies whose operations have been hampered by cost spikes,
labour shortages and other supply chain complications.

• Resources should be made available to federal government entities, including the ATO,
in order to facilitate a sensitive approach to the recovery of debt from businesses
experiencing difficulties in their operating environment.

• Where possible, resources should be provided to the ACCC in order to allow the
continuous monitoring of developments in the market for building materials and

+42% +41%
+38% +36%

+31%
+28% +27%

+22% +22%

0%
+5%

+10%
+15%
+20%
+25%
+30%
+35%
+40%
+45%

Annual change in cost of selected house building
materials - year to June 2022 (% change)

-10.0%

-5.0%

0.0%

+5.0%

+10.0%

+15.0%

+20.0%

+25.0%

1997 2001 2005 2009 2013 2017 2021

Annual change in building and construction output prices
- 1997 to 2022 (% change)

House building Non-Residential Building Civil & engineering construction

Master Builders Policy & Advocacy Priorities October 2022 13

products with a view to taking action against any anti-competitive behaviour which is
detected.

• Over the longer term, the federal government should allow for the National
Reconstruction Fund to be fully leveraged to help expand Australia’s onshore
manufacturing and distribution capacity with respect to key building materials like
timber, steel and modern manufacturing output.

• Consideration should be given to widening the jurisdiction of the Modern
Manufacturing Strategy to include the building materials industry.

4.2. Supporting the construction workforce
Across industries and skill levels the Australian workforce is experiencing critical shortages which